

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 147-2024 Version: 1 Name:

Type:CommunicationStatus:PassedFile created:1/29/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/29/2024Final action:1/29/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Dedication Plat for Trailside Subdivision with dedication of Echo Avenue and East 71st Place; located

between East 71st Street and East 72nd Street, north of Aetna Road, south of Morgana Run trail (Ward 12). Approved by Committees on Municipal Services and Properties, and Development

Planning and Sustainability. Without objection, Plat approved.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS, PLATS, WARD 12

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 147-2024-COMMUNICATION-Plat-Trailside Subdivision + Street Dedication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/29/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass

Dedication Plat for Trailside Subdivision with dedication of Echo Avenue and East 71st Place; located between East 71st Street and East 72nd Street, north of Aetna Road, south of Morgana Run trail (Ward 12). Approved by Committees on Municipal Services and Properties, and Development Planning and Sustainability. Without objection, Plat approved.